1. GENERAL INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS:- 

(a) Any offer made in response to this tender when accepted by EdCIL (India) Limited 
will constitute a contract between the parties. 

(b) The bid must be accompanied with an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 
25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only). The EMD should be in the form of 
Demand Draft in favour of EdCIL (India) Limited payable at New Delhi/NCR failing 
which the bid would be rejected. The EMD of the successful bidder shall be treated 
as a part of the security deposit. In the case of bidders whose bids are not